
 

 

 

 
SCHOOL BOARD SCHEDULE OF REGULAR BOARD MEETINGS 

July 2024– June 2025 
 

Regular Board meetings are normally scheduled on the 3rd Wednesday of each month. 

Board Meetings begin at 6:30 p.m. unless otherwise noted on the agenda. 

 

Location:  Oconomowoc High School East Campus – Dr. John D. Wilkinson Board Room 

(#615),  915 E. Summit Ave., Oconomowoc, WI   
    

 

Wednesday, July 17, 2024 

Wednesday, August 21, 2024 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 

● Budget Hearing - 6:00 p.m. 

● Annual Meeting - Immediately following Budget Hearing (approximately 6:45 p.m.) 

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 

  Wednesday, October 30, 2024 - Special Board Meeting 

● Adoption of Tax Levy and Budget Approval 

Wednesday, November 20, 2024 

Wednesday, December 18, 2024  

Wednesday, January 15, 2025 

Wednesday, February 19, 2025 

Wednesday, March 19, 2025 

Wednesday, April 16, 2025 

Wednesday, May 7, 2025 

● Organizational Meeting of the Board - 6:30 p.m. 

● Regular Board Meeting - 7:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, May 21, 2025 

Wednesday, June 18, 2025 

 

Special Board meetings may be scheduled as needed. 

 

 
Distributed 06/21/2024: 

 
● Media:  Oconomowoc Enterprise, Milwaukee Journal Sentinel, Watertown Daily Times, Waukesha Freeman 
● Municipalities: City of Delafield, City of Oconomowoc, Town of Ashippun, Town of Ixonia, Town of Oconomowoc, 

Village of Summit and Village of Oconomowoc Lake 
● School Board 
● Administrative Team 
● OASD Schools:  GRN, IXO, MDV, PKL, SUM, NHI, SLI and OHS 


